\mathbf{FILED}

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAN 31 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURL

By
Chief Deputy Clerk

FRANK A. WALLS,

:

Appellant,

v.

: CASE NO. 80,364

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS
PUBLIC DEFENDER
SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. McLAIN ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR NO. 201170 LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE FOURTH FLOOR NORTH 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE I	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING CAUSE CHALLENGES TO A PROSPECTIVE JUROR WHO'S BELIEF IN FAVOR OF THE DEATH PENALTY RENDERED HER UNABLE TO FAIRLY CONSIDER A LIFE SENTENCE RECOMMENDATION FOR PREMEDITATED MURDER.	1
ISSUE II	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE PROSECUTOR'S DISCRIMINATORY USE OF PEREMPTORY CHALLENGES TO EXCLUDE BLACKS FROM THE JURY DENIED WALLS HIS RIGHT TO AN IMPARTIAL JURY AS GUARANTEED BY ARTICLE I, SECTION 16, OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION, AND THE SIXTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS TO THE UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION.	3
CONCLUSION	6
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	6

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE(S)	PAGE(S)
<u>Hall v. State</u> , 614 So.2d 473 (Fla. 1993)	2
Singer v. State, 109 So.2d 7 (Fla. 1959)	1,2
<pre>State v. Neil, 457 So.2d 481 (Fla. 1984)</pre>	3,4
Swain v. Alabama, 380 U.S. 202, 85 S.Ct. 824, 13 L.Ed.2d 759 (1965)	5
CONSTITUTIONS	
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	3
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	3
Article I. Section 16. Florida Constitution	3
